## Live Auction Proxy Bid Form

## BIDDER CONTACT INFORMATION

Name:	Email:	
Street Address:		
City/State/Zip:		
Phone (day):		
	IDDER AGREEMENT	
<u> </u>	Please read carefully	
I am placing the following bids for the item Reception live auction to be held on Septe Colorado to execute bids up to but not exc below.	ember 9, 2021. With this form, I authorize	e Water Education
I understand that if I am the "Winning Bidd below to be charged for the winning bid an		uthorize my credit card
I further understand that auction item purc made from the 2021 President's Reception listed on page 2 of this form.		
MY BIDS		
Auction Item:		
Maximum Bid (top limit): \$		
Auction Item:		
Maximum Bid (top limit): \$		
Auction Item:		
Maximum Bid (top limit): \$		
Auction Item:		
Maximum Bid (top limit): \$		
PAYMENT		
Visa / MC / Amex #:	EXP:	CVR:
AUTHORIZATION		
I have read and understand the "Bidder Agreement" a Bidder" for any of the items listed above, this form au due within 7 days of the auction date.		
Signature:	Date:	
□YES, I would like to cover the credit card payment.		on

This form must be received by September 1, 2021, 5 p.m. MDT.

## **Terms and Conditions of Sale**

- 1. I am over 18 and can form legally binding contracts under applicable law.
- 2. By signing and submitting this form, I authorize Water Education Colorado to place bids on my behalf for the above item(s) up to and including my maximum bid amount.
- 3. I understand that Water Education Colorado will place bids at the increments set by the auctioneer at the live auction.
- 4. I understand that I will receive an e-mail confirmation of my winning bid at the e-mail address submitted, no later than September 13, 2021.
- 5. I understand that my winning item will be available for pick up at Water Education Colorado offices after September 13, 2021 (or delivered digitally by the same date).
- 6. I understand that any Proxy Bid Form containing any qualifying statements attached to any item will not be accepted. For example, you may not state: "Subject to my approval," etc.
- 7. I understand that Water Education Colorado reserves the right to refuse to accept any proxy bid for any reason, including but not limited to, proxy bids that are lower than the minimum starting bids for an item.
- 8. I understand that my submission of the Proxy Bid Form is final. I understand that I may not alter the items that I have submitted for proxy bidding in any way, including the authorized maximum bid amount.
- 9. I understand that any auction items can be removed from the auction at any time for any reason without notice and become unavailable for proxy bidding.

RESTRICTIONS: Water Education Colorado has made every effort to include restrictions in the item descriptions where applicable. Nevertheless, additional restrictions, deadlines, and redemption instructions may apply. Please consult all materials included with your auction purchases, including dates by when all auction certificates must be redeemed.

A NOTE ON DEDUCTIONS: For Federal Income Tax purposes, your purchase of an auction item is deductible as a charitable donation only to the extent that the amount paid exceeds the fair market value of the goods or services received. The auction donors and Water Education Colorado have made a good faith estimate of the fair market value of each auction item. Please consult with your tax accountant or other professional about additional questions or concerns. Water Education Colorado is a 501(c)3 charitable organization. The tax identification number is 61-1431665.

WARRANTIES: All property is sold "as is" and neither Water Education Colorado nor the auctioneer makes any representations or warranties of any kind or nature, expressed or implied of any item. All experiences sold at auction are to be undertaken at the sole risk of the purchaser, and neither Water Education Colorado nor auctioneer is liable or responsible in any way for the loss, injury, damage of or in respect to any person, or property, howsoever caused or arising. ALL SALES ARE FINAL.

This form must be received by September 1, 2021, 5 p.m. MDT.

Email to: sami@wateredco.org

Thank you for supporting Water Education Colorado!